

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5490/2009

VASHISTHA BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and office report)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on the respondents
in a week.

Respondents be also served through standing counsel. The request for
dasti service in addition is also allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within three weeks.

List again on 4.9.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar