

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12397/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2011 in CMWP No.
28872/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

=
RAJESH KUMAR RAJPUT AND ANR

Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS
(For Directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/08/2011 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. Adesh Kumar Gill, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
U.PPSC Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Srivastava, Adv.

State of U.P Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.
Issue notice in the application.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi accepts notice on behalf of U.P Public Service Commission and prays for time to seek instructions as to whether in terms of notification dated 19 th July, 2011 any vacancy for the post of Senior Lecturer, District Institute of Education and Training (DIET) is proposed to be filled up.

List the application on 19th August, 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master