

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NOS.3-4
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10857 OF 2010

VASHISTHA BHARDWAJ Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(Appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 07/12/2011 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.
Mr. L.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 3-4 IN C.A. NO. 10857 OF 2010

Learned counsel appearing for the
applicants states that in view of order dated 19th
August, 2011, passed in I.A. No. 2 in Civil
Appeal No. 10859 of 2010, staying the operation
of Notification dated 19th July, 2011, to the
extent that no post of a Senior Lecturer,
District Institute of Education and Training
(DIET) shall be filled up under advertisement
dated 1st January, 2011, these applications are
rendered infructuous. The applications are
dismissed accordingly.

Since new counsel has put in appearance on
behalf of respondent No.2, earlier counsel is
discharged.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master