

¢

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35736/2011

PAWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr.Vishwa Pal Singh,adv.

Mr.Adesh Kumar Gill,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the respondents are awaited. Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that an application for deletion of respondent Nos.4-11 was filed and allowed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Office to verify and put up.

List the matter on 7.01.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB