

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12397/2011

RAJESH KUMAR RAJPUT AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)
WITH SLP(C)NO.35736/11

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Adesh Kr.,adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr.Debasis Misra,adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr.C.D.Singh,adv.

Mr.Samsher,adv.
Mr.Samir Ali Khan,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.4-11 have been deleted by the order of the
Hon'ble Court dated 13.10.12. The remaining respondents have been
served. Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit. No further
steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |