

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10859 OF 2010

RAM RATAN CHATURVEDI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 03/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the
respondents to file statement of case.

|
|Court Master

| [Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Court Master

| [Indu Pokhriyal]

|