

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 11 & 12 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10859 OF 2010

RAM RATAN CHATURVEDI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and early hearing and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr.Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shukla ,Adv
Mr.Amit Shukla, Adv.
Ms.Sweta Rani, Adv.
Mr.Nihal Ahmad, Adv.
Mr.Mayank Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms.Samruti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.
Mr.Kabir Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.11 & 12 are dismissed for the present.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar