

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10857 OF 2010

VASHISTHA BHARDWAJ Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Mongra, Adv.  
Mr. Mrinmay B., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that copy of statement of case has already been served upon the counsel for the appellant and he will file the same within one week.

He is directed to do so.

(Satish K. Yadav)  
Court Master  
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.15

(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
Court Master  
SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10857 OF 2010

VASHISTHA BHARDWAJ Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)            Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Manish Mongra, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Mrinmay B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
                                 Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that copy of statement of case has already been served upon the counsel for the appellant and he will file the same within one week.

He is directed to do so.

(Satish K. Yadav)  
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
Court Master