

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 7049 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 & 2

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

ANOOP SAXENA & ANR.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ANR.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 07.11.2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Writ A No. 58937 of 2014.

It is submitted that the Writ Petition No. 296 of 2013 between save parties and arising out of similar issue was dismissed as withdrawn of by this Hon'ble Court on 03.07.2013 (Copy of Order dated 03.07.2013 marked as annexure P-14 at Page No. 62 in the SLP Paper Books)

It is further submitted that Contempt Petition No. 372 of 2002 in Civil Appeal No. 962 of 1999 referred to an Annexure P-1 at Page No. 16-22 in the SLP Paper Books was disposed of this Hon'ble Court on 28.08.2003.

It is lastly submitted that Civil Appeal No. 10857 of 2010 @ SLP(C) NO. 5490/2009 @ similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.12.2010 when the Court has granted leave (Copy of Record of Proceedings of 16.12.2010 is enclosed herewith)

It is again submitted that Mr. Pramit Saxena, Advocate has filed Additional Documents along with Application for exemption from filing Official Translation which is registered as I.A. No. 2 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Pramit Saxena, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR