

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7049/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2014  
in WA No. 58937/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

ANOOP SAXENA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P THROUGH PRICIPAL SECRETARY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 17/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramit Saxena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter next week along with C.A.No.10857/2010 @  
S.L.P.(C)NO.5490/2009.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2015.04.17  
16:22:02 IST  
Reason: