

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10857/2010

VASHISTHA BHARDWAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With

Contempt Petition (C)No.311/2010

in C.A. No.1124/2000

(With appln.(s) for directions, exemption from personal appearance and office report)

C.A. No.10859/2010

(with appln.(s) for directions, early hearing, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) No.12397/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.35736/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.8237/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.7049/2015

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 24/04/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Chaudary Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Damini Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.

Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 29th April, 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar