

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
12397/2011

RAJESH KUMAR RAJPUT AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS
(for restoration and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Brijender Chahar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Adesh Kr.Gill, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Mr.M.R.Shamshad, Adv.
Mr.Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Samaddar, Adv.
Mr.Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
Mr.Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for restoration is allowed.

The Special Leave Petition is restored to its original
number.

Heard.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed on merits.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar